The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Sun Hung Kai Properties Limited

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 16)

## CHANGES TO THE BOARD

The board of directors (the "Board") of Sun Hung Kai Properties Limited (the "Company") announces that Madam KWONG Siu-hing ("Madam Kwong") has been appointed as a non-executive director of the Company ("Director") and chairman of the Company (the "Chairman") with effect on 27 May 2008. The Board also announces that Mr. KWOK Pingsheung, Walter has ceased to be the Chairman and chief executive of the Company and has been re-designated as a non-executive Director with effect on 27 May 2008.

Madam KWONG Siu-hing, aged 79, is the wife of Mr. KWOK Tak-seng, the late chairman of the Company, the mother of Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter, Mr. KWOK Ping-kwong, Thomas and Mr. KWOK Ping-luen, Raymond and the sister of Mr. KWONG Chun, an executive Director. Madam Kwong has over 40 years of experience in real estate business. In addition, Madam Kwong has participated in various charity and community activities for Sun Hung Kai Properties-Kwoks' Foundation Limited and The T.S. Kwok Foundation Limited. Madam Kwong is well-respected by the Board and the senior management of the Company.

As at the date hereof, Madam Kwong was interested or deemed to be interested in 1,064,854,347 shares, representing approximately 41.53% of the issued share capital, of the Company within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance. She will be entitled to a director's fee of HK\$120,000 per annum which will be reviewed on an annual basis at the annual general meeting of the Company.

Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter, Msc (Lond), DIC, MICE, JP, aged 57, has been with the Group for 33 years. He holds a Master of Science degree in Civil Engineering from Imperial College of Science and Technology, University of London, and is a member of the Institution of Civil Engineers, U.K. and a member of the Hong Kong Institution of Engineers. He is an executive director of SUNeVision Holdings Ltd., a non-executive director of Transport International Holdings Limited and director of Wilson Parking (Holdings) Limited and Hung Cheong Import & Export Co., Ltd. Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter is the elder brother of Mr. KWOK Ping-kwong, Thomas and Mr. KWOK Ping-luen, Raymond and the son of Madam Kwong.

As at the date hereof, Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter was interested or deemed to be interested in 1,086,892,522 shares, representing approximately 42.38% of the issued share capital, of the Company within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance. He will be entitled to a director's fee of HK\$100,000 per annum which will be reviewed on an annual basis at the annual general meeting of the Company.

Save as disclosed above, each of Madam Kwong and Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter does not have any relationship with any other Directors, senior management, substantial shareholders or controlling shareholders of the Company. No service contract has been entered into between Madam Kwong and the Company for her position as non-executive Director and Chairman nor between Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter and the Company for his position as non-executive Director. Each of Madam Kwong and Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter will be subject to retirement by rotation and re-election at the Company's annual general meetings in accordance with the Company's Articles of Association. Directors' emoluments are subject to review by the Board from time to time pursuant to the power given under the Articles of Association with reference to their contribution in terms of time, effort and their expertise.

Save as disclosed above, there are no other matters relating to the appointment of Madam Kwong and the re-designation of Mr. KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter that needs to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company nor any information that needs to be disclosed pursuant to the requirements of Rules 13.51(2)(h) to (v) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

By the order of the Board LAI Ho-kai, Ernest Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 27 May 2008

As at the date hereof, the Board of the Company comprises seven Executive Directors, being KWOK Ping-kwong, Thomas, KWOK Ping-luen, Raymond, CHAN Kai-ming, CHAN Kui-yuen, Thomas, KWONG Chun, WONG Yick-kam, Michael and WONG Chik-wing, Mike; seven Non-Executive Directors, being KWONG Siu-hing, KWOK Ping-sheung, Walter, LEE Shau-kee, WOO Po-shing (WOO Ka-biu, Jackson being his Alternate Director), LI Ka-cheung, Eric, KWAN Cheuk-yin, William and LO Chiu-chun, Clement and four Independent Non-Executive Directors, being CHUNG Sze-yuen, YIP Dicky Peter, WONG Yue-chim, Richard and CHEUNG Kin-tung, Marvin.